
clas. N° Equipage véhicule cat ETAPE 1 ETAPE 2 ETAPE 3 pénal Total
ecart

1er ecart prec

1 4 GODECHAL André / RIGA Pierre AUDI QUATTRO M 10 6 1 0 17 0 0

2 21 LAVAL Marcel / DOZO Francis MGB GT V8 M 16 10 1 0 27 10 10

3 34 BODART Philippe / ALBERT Yannick PORSCHE 911SC M 18 7 3 0 28 11 1

4 6 JACQUET Bernard / SANDRONT Bernadette TOYOTA Célica M 17 10 5 0 32 15 4

5 27 LAGARRIGUE Pierre / LAGARRIGUE Danielle ALFA ROMEO Sprint GT M 24 11 3 0 38 21 6

6 18 NOVARO Emile / BERGEZ José PEUGEOT 504 Ti M 34 8 3 0 45 28 7

7 48 CORVI Didier / TAFFOUREAU Claude INNOCENTI COOPER M 17 27 4 0 48 31 3

8 3 GROGNA Robert / HENEN J. Marie VOLVO PV 544 M 23 30 4 0 57 40 9

9 52 GUILMAIN Victor / LUYMOEYEN Annie Porsche 911 targa M 25 36 3 0 64 47 7

10 56 SOREL Thomas / VERPOORTEN Philippe ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA M 62 7 2 0 71 54 7

11 51 CHEVALIER Roland / MARTIN Carole SIMCA CG M 21 56 2 0 79 62 8

12 20 VIALLET Bertrand / VIALLET Stéphanie Porsche 911 1° T 38 24 18 0 80 63 1

13 45 BONNAUD Gérard / WEISS Alain Alfa Roméo GTV 2L M 17 70 2 0 89 72 9

14 43 GODONNIER Philippe / FAURE N BMW 2000 M 51 45 1 0 97 80 8

15 17 WEISS Guy / DAPOT Dominique BMW 16OO-2 M 22 86 1 0 109 92 12

16 2 TRONTIN Julien / TRONTIN Roger PORSCHE 911 M 11 98 10 0 119 102 10

17 30 WANTE J. Philippe / WANTE M. Christine CHEVROLET CORVETTE M 17 104 6 0 127 110 8

18 8 LANDUCCI Julien / LANDUCCI Cécile ALPINE A 31O M 65 72 2 0 139 122 12

19 44 SOULIER Philippe / CHAVANIS Bertand PORSCHE 356 SC M 38 102 2 0 142 125 3

20 10 MINI Dominique / MINI M. Josée PEUGEOT 104 M 64 77 5 0 146 129 4

21 40 LEITOLD Manfred / METH Konny Mercedes 500 SL T 100 50 6 0 156 139 10

22 63 VANHAEVERBEEK Olivier / CAGNOLARI Sonia PORSCHE CABRIO 3L T 63 88 10 0 161 144 5

23 61 VAN OVERTVELT C / VAN OVERTVELT M MERCEDES 38O SLC M 72 76 24 0 172 155 11

24 1 MAISONNEUVE PYM / CARPUAT Jean PEUGEOT 203 c M 10 149 18 0 177 160 5

25 15 RAFFERMI Gian Carlo / SALINI Daniel ALPINE A 310 M 128 59 12 0 199 182 22

26 47 LEPERT Hervé / MAIOCCHI Richard PORSCHE 356 SC M 48 156 4 0 208 191 9

27 14 DOMBRET François / NOËL Daniel Mercedes 350 SL M 70 142 1 0 213 196 5

28 28 RIOU Philippe / RIOU Nicole ALPINE A 110 M 43 171 12 0 226 209 13

29 26 BAILLY F. X. / BAILLY Sébastien ALFA ROMEO Bertone T 41 189 3 0 233 216 7

30 5 Mmes DE SOUZA Nina / ALBERDI Sandra Austin Mini 1° D 71 149 15 0 235 218 2

31 7 Mmes ROGGEMANS A.Marie / MORIAU Chr. ALFA ROMEO 2000 GTV M 34 206 8 0 248 231 13

32 53 KIRCHER Raphaël / NICOLAS Benoit T V R 3OOO M M 152 48 52 0 252 235 4

33 16 AUFFRAY Gérard / RAVARY François TRIUMPH TR 3 M 13 238 4 0 255 238 3

34 39 THIBAUD Michel / DAMBLON A. Marie TRIUMPH TR 4 M 63 194 25 0 282 265 27

35 33 VETRANO Robert / MUNSCH Alice ALFA ROMEO Cpé 2000 M 122 139 66 0 327 310 45

36 49 FATH Julien / FALCONE Alain PORSCHE 928 GTS M 60 297 42 20 419 402 92

37 65 DE MERTZENFELD Marc Henri & Chantal PORSCHE 944 T 173 252 15 0 440 423 21

38 62 ZMOOS Raphaël / STEMPFEL Brice AUDI QUATTRO 3 T 102 254 108 0 464 447 24

39 12 LANDUCCI J. François / LANDUCCI Marie DAUPHINE RENAULT M 261 199 10 0 470 453 6

40 32 DUTTO Marc / CELLI Béa DAUPHINE RENAULT M 329 136 60 0 525 508 55

41 19 NAVARRE Christophe / CIANNI Alice INNOCENTI MINI M 15 519 3 0 537 520 12

42 66 BASTIN Jean / PUIS Monique PORSCHE 911 Targa T 138 402 6 0 546 529 9

43 41 GUILLOT Joseph / DAMBLON Joseph ALFA ROMEO1750 M 185 462 21 0 668 651 122

44 23 SCHAEFER Herbert / SCHAEFER M.Do Fiat 500 T 228 188 252 20 688 671 20

45 57 INDERMUHLE Hervé / STEMPFEL A. Brice AUDI VR QUATTRO 2 T 249 358 90 0 697 680 9

46 31 NICOLAS Franck / NICOLAS Louis R 5 ALPINE TURBO M 352 186 164 0 702 685 5

47 25 PARIS J. Luc / PARIS Yvette MERCEDES 280 SL T 327 350 98 20 795 778 93

48 68 SICART Julien / LONGUET Patrick TRIUMPH Spitfire T 382 409 6 0 797 780 2

49 60 INDERMUHLE Denis / INDERMUHLE Jérôme AUDI QUATTRO GR. B T 357 503 28 0 888 871 91

50 67 NASICA Nicolas / NASICA Muriel TRIUMPH TR 3 A T 189 342 500 0 1031 1014 143

51 46 CARRET Jean / COLLY Maguy / LUCCIARDI V. ALFA ROMEO SPYDER M 121 1024 0 0 1145 1128 114

52 64 SCHOLZEN Stéphan / SCHOLZEN M. Josée VW Karman GHIA T 138 1047 14 0 1199 1182 54

53 50 RONVAUX Luc / LARUELLE A. Marie ALPINE A 110 M 217 1047 6 0 1270 1253 71

54 24 LIZEN Christian / LIZEN Nicole M G B M 1508 33 18 0 1559 1542 289

55 58 DEJARDIN J Michel / SAN LORENZO Giulio Alpine A 110 1600S T 736 711 308 0 1755 1738 196

56 55 HEIN H. Werner / SCHULZE ALLEN Barbara Porsche Targa M 248 1604 2 20 1874 1857 119

57 29 LE VOUEDEC Guy / LEVOUEDEC Jacqueline ALFA ROMEO Cpé M 1074 894 9 0 1977 1960 103

58 54 BRAJKOVIC Antoine / MEYNART J.Louis FORD Escort MK 1 M 218 2510 8 40 2776 2759 799

59 37 MANNEY Alain / MANNEY Stéphane LANCIA FULVIA 1600 HF T 307 2491 500 0 3298 3281 522

60 35 SICART Thierry / SICART Nathalie GOLF GTI M 2500 377 500 0 3377 3360 79

61 42 GAUSSEN Cyril / GAUSSEN Sandrine AC COBRA T 2500 2000 500 0 5000 4983 1623

62 38 BRUGUIER Sébastien / EUZIERE Christian Mercedes 190E AMG T 2500 2000 500 20 5020 5003 5020
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